

È

SLP(C)No. 7176 OF 2005
ITEM No.47

Court No. 5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7176/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2005 in OP 2948/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

COCHIN CEMENTS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With I.A. No.1(Appln. For stay of recovery of electricity charges)

With

SLP(C)No.7609-7612/2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With I.A. No.1(Appln. For stay of recovery of electricity charges)

SLP(C)No.7222/2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With I.A. No.1(Appln. For stay of recovery of electricity charges)

SLP(C)No. 8240/2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With I.A. No.1(Appln. For stay of recovery of electricity charges)

SLP(C)No. 8281/2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With I.A. No.1(Appln. For stay of recovery of electricity charges)

Date : 21/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr.Adv.

In SLP 7176/2005Mr. S.Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. A.Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.Rajeev, Adv.

in SLP 7609-7612/2005Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Srikumar K., Adv.

Mr. P.V.Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

in SLP 7222/2005Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V.Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Srikumar K., Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

in SLP 8240/2005Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.N.Sree Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.V.Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. K.Srikumar, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

In SLP 8281/2005Mr. K.Parasaran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.Srikumar, Adv.
Mr. P.V.Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent-KSEBMr. M.T.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. M.T. George, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Kerala State Electricity Board.
Stay against disconnection, in the meantime.
Reply to be filed within four weeks.
List thereafter.

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master